501871016 03/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hikaru IINO	03/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku			
City:	Nagoya, Aichi			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13432661

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)824-3001

 Phone:
 202-824-3000

Email: hstone@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006760.00323
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chunhsi Andy Mu

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027954 FRAME: 0006 H \$40 00 1343

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hikaru IIN	0		(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)				(6)				
Name(s) of Inventor(s)										
		(4)								
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and s							s paid to each
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHE	R KOGYO KABUSHIKI	KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Aichi 467-8561, Japan							
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provision non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							all provisional, etters Patent,
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	Image Formation Apparatus							
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign									
	Application Number		(Attorney	Docket No.)
			for which th	ne undersigned has (hav	e) execute	ed an app	olicatio	on for patent in the U	nited States of	America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on _		mor.	19	, 2	012		
(13)	Application Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. applic	cation Serial Number	1	3/432,	,661			
	for filed applications		filed	March	1 28, 20	012				
application and pate application Assigned claims or reexaming States regight to cherewith, which madocument	ons for the invention, ants as the Assignees in the undersigned on or continuation or in every way possible or provisions of the Interval of the undersigned provisions of the Interval of a validation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation from said applicancy the entire interval of the undersigned as the un	and armay de agree divisice in ob agree rnatior agree hereb ication est hereb esirable	ny patent(s) eem necess (s) to execul in thereof, c taining evide (s) to execul hal Conventi he(s) to perfect d States par y authorize(h(s) to the sa erein assign y grant(s) the	te all papers necessary in any patent or reissue and going forward valte all papers and docuon for Protection of Induorm all affirmative acts tent to the Assignee. s) and request(s) the Cooled Assignee, as Assigneed, and that he has (the promptly with the rules of a comply with the rules of the comply with the rules of the property of the comply with the rules of the property and the property and the promptly with the rules of the property and the property with the rules of the property and the property with the rules of the property and the p	n connect applicative ments and ments and strial Proposition which mandal mmission ee of the easy have)	ute sepa ion with a on based interferer d perforn erty or si ay be ne ner of Pat entire inte not execu- the pow- ited State	any int I there n any imilar a accessa tents t erest, a uted, a er to in	erference which may son, for the inventior act which may be n agreements. ary to obtain, maintal o issue any and all land hereby covenant and will not execute the neet on this assignment and Trademark (ection with such be declared on and to coope necessary in co- nin or confirm Letters Patents s that he has (i) any agreement any further	h applications oncerning any erate with the onnection with by relssue or of the United they have) full nts in conflict r identification
	in witness whereof,	execu	ited by the	undersigned on the da	ite(s) opp	osite th	e und	ersigned name(s).		
Date	Mar. 19	,	2012	Name of Invent	or	(–(i (c. iru IINO	ara	Lino		(SEAL)
Date				Name of Invent	or					(SEAL)
Date				Name of Invent	or			***************************************		(SEAL)
Date				Name of Invent	or					(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 027954 FRAME: 0007

Name of Inventor _____ (SEAL)

RECORDED: 03/29/2012